

Board of Public Works

Louis L. Goldstein Treasury Building

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

410-260 7335

FAX 410-974-5240

COMPLETE SUMMARY

ARCHIVE FILES

Meeting Date: Wednesday, November 29, 1995

29-Nov-95

Page 1 of 20

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
<hr/> Agenda: Department of General Services <hr/>				
1-C-MOD	DENV	Garrett	Earthmovers Unlimited, Inc.	Contract Modification - No. 3 - Vindex Refuse Abandoned Mine Reclamation Project - Cost: \$51,340.80.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
<hr/>				
2-C-MOD	DGS	Baltimore City	A. S. McGaughan Company, Inc.	Contract Modification - Schaefer Tower - 6 St. Paul Center - Tenant Fit-Up. Cost: \$217,238.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
<hr/>				
3-AE-MOD	HMH	Baltimore	McNeill and Baldwin, Inc.	Contract Modification - Forensic Medicine Center - Renovation - Phase II. Cost: \$72,877.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
<hr/>				
4-M	PS/PEN	Baltimore	Delaware Elevator, Inc.	Maintenance contract - Refurbish two elevators at Hospital. Cost: \$253,077.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
<hr/>				

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
5-M	PS/BROC	Anne Arundel	Korb Roofers, Inc.	Maintenance Contract - Replacement of Roofs on the Main Building and Four Towers. Cost: \$460,296.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
6-M	HMH	Wicomico	Culver Enterprise, Inc.	Maintenance Contract - Deer's Head Hospital Center - Replace Infectious Waste Incinerator. Cost: \$189,936.62.
	action: deferred	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
7-M-MOD	DNR	Baltimore	The Concrete & Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	Contract Modification - Gunpowder Falls State Park - Resurface Shop Lot, Hammerman Area. Cost: \$14,895.27.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8-E	UMS/BALT	Baltimore City	American Office Equipment Co., Inc.	Equipment Contract - Class room equipment - Cost: \$36,752
	action: withdrawn	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
9-GM	DGS	Eastern Region	Thomas Cagle	General Miscellaneous - Contract Construction Inspector - New Barrack and Garage Renovation, Maryland State Police Barracks "D" - Cost: \$58,990.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10-RP	AGR	Cecil	Walton R., Henry W., David B., and Richard Mason	Property - Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation - approval to purchase an option contract on 103.524 acres. Cost: \$328,076.80.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
11-RP	PS/WCI	Allegany	The Potomac Edison Company	Property - Approval to grant an easement agreement to allow a new electrical service and primary substation to serve the Western Correctional Institution. Consideration: \$1.00.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
12-RP	DNR	Somerset	Mercantile Trust/Peninsula Bank	Property - Janes Island State Park - Mortgage Company will conduct a public auction in December 1995 for the sale of the property. Approval of a deposit check in the amount of \$20,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
13-L	DOHR	Baltimore	Claremount Limited Partnership	Lease - Office - 10 years - Annual Rent: \$487,470.
	action: deferred	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
14-L	DOHR	Anne Arundel	Annapolis West Street Limited Partnership	Lease - Office - 5 years - Annual Rent: \$844,686.
	action: deferred	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
15-L	DOHR	Howard	Executive Center, Inc.	Lease - Office - 5 years - Annual Rent: \$41,216.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
16-L	DEFENDER	Garrett	Ms. Bonnie Fedde	Lease - Office - 3 years - Annual Rent: \$7,200.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
17-L	DEFENDER	Allegany	Allegany County	Lease - Office - 5 years - Annual Rent: \$9,690.60.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
18-L	DJJ	Allegany	Luxury Leasing, Inc.	Lease - Office - 5 years - Annual Rent: \$21,240.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
19-L	DOHR	Talbot	E. Stephen Whelan	Lease - Office - 5 years - Annual Rent: \$28,376.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
20-L	AGR	Frederick	Frederick County	Lease - Office -15 years - Annual Rent: \$38,400.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
21-L	DNR	Baltimore	JWP Environmental Services Co.	Lease - Rubble Landfill - 2 years - Annual Rent: 25% of all gross revenues from tipping fees.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
22-L	DOT/SHA	Various	Various	Lease - Various properties - Monthly Revenue: \$2,010.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
23-L	HMH	Baltimore	MEDCO	Lease - Land only - 40 years - Annual Rent: \$45,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
24-CGL	BPW	Frederick	N/A	Grant - Brunswick Community Center Loan of 1994 - Certification of matching funds. State Grant: \$100,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
25-CGL	BPW	Baltimore	N/A	Grant - St. Vincent's Center for Children Loan of 1995 - Certification of matching funds. State Grant: \$600,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
26-CGL	BPW	N/A	N/A	Grant - World War II, Memorial Commission Loan of 1995 - approval of Capital Project Grant Agreement. State Grant: \$300,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
27-CGL	BPW	Wicomico	Various	Grant - MCCBL - Eastern Shore Baseball Stadium - Loan of 1994 and MCCBL Wicomico County Baseball Stadium Loan of 1995 - Construct Baseball Stadium. State Share: \$2,167,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
28-CGL	BPW	Baltimore	Coastal Design and Construction, Inc.	Grant - Baltimore County Shoreline Enhancement Loan of 1988 - Shoreline Enhancement Projects. State Share: \$759.91
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
29-CGL	MHEC	Montgomery	N/A	Grant - Montgomery College - Rockville Campus - Approval to revert unexpended balances for loans for various completed projects. Total amount of reversion: \$4,080.41.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
30-CGL	MHEC	Queen Anne's	John Alt Scarlett Breeding Architects	Grant - Chesapeake College - Handicap Accessibility Project - Phase I & II - A/E Deisgn. State Share: \$36,866.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
31-CGL	MHEC	Montgomery	EMD Mechanical Specialists	Grant - Montgomery Community College - Rockville Campus. Phase 5A- Central Plant Distribution System. State Share: \$37,500.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
32-CGL	MHEC	Howard	Primo Electric Company	Grant - Howard Community College - Lighting Retrofit at four buildings. State Share: \$45,853.00.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
<hr/>				
Agenda: Board of Public Works				
1	BPW/WET	Baltimore City	Vane Terminals, Inc.	Approval of wetlands licenses. This case has been classified as extraordinary because of the substantial wetlands involved and the recommendation that a performance bond be posted.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
2	BPW/WET	Various	Various	Approval of various routine wetlands licenses.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3	DNR/SEC	Anne Arundel	Hiltabidle/Haney	Shore Erosion Control - Release of Lien - Full Compliance with the terms of the agreement have been satisfied.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4	DNR/SEC	Anne Arundel	Batchelor, et al. (Burton, MT/LA)	Shore Erosion Control -Partial Release of Lien -To limit the effect of the lien to the waterfront lot, the primarily benefited property.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
5	DNR/MET	Baltimore	Elizabeth, Peter, Frederick, and Daniel Hartline	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on a 25.645 acre property on the edge of the Long Green Valley Historic District.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
6	DNR/MET	Baltimore	Robert and Melissa Smith	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on a 20.3 acre property in the Worthington Valley Historic District.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
7	DNR/MET	Baltimore	Michael Cordes and Randi Tannenbaum	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on a 36 acre property in the Long Green Valley Historic District.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8	DNR/MET	Baltimore	Barbara Waters, Alice and Tara Lumpkin	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on a 31.92 acre property in the Worthington Valley Historic District.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
9	DNR/MET	Baltimore	Margaret McKean	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on a 28.845 acres of a 52 acre property.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10	DNR/MET	Baltimore	John C. G. Boyce, Jr.	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on a 29 acre property in the Worthington Valley Historic District.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
11	DNR/MET	Baltimore	Elmer Haile	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on a 92.0493 acres property in the Long Green Valley Historic District.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
12	DNR/MET	Baltimore	Stevens and Rosa Sands	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on a 20 acre property in the Worthington Valley Historic District.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
13	DNR/MET	Baltimore	Michael and Adena Testa, Melissa Berge, and James and Christine Brown	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on 3 properties containing 51 acres in the Western Run-Belfast Road Historic District.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
14	DNR/MET	Baltimore	Joseph Meyerhoff II, Harvey Meyerhoff and Eugene Schreiber	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on 152 acres.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
15	DNR/MET	Carroll and Baltimore	Kathleen Raver	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on 119.563 acres.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
16	DNR/MET	Carroll	Robert and Louisa Stevenson	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement to the Trust and the Carroll County Land Trust on 58.287 acres.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
17	DNR/MET	Harford	Mary Cadwalader	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on 59 acres next to Gunpowder Falls State Park..
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
18	DNR/MET	Montgomery	Nelson and Sarah Griggs	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on 16 acres.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
19	DNR/MET	Dorchester	Francis B. and Nancy M. Moore and Joseph L. and Nan J. Powell	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement to MET and the Eastern Shore Land Conservancy on approximately 265 acres.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
20	DNR/MET	Kent	Bryson L. Cook	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement to MET and the Eastern Shore Land Conservancy on 59 acres.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
21	DNR/MET	Talbot	Stephen T. Hamblin and Lynn White	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement to MET and the Eastern Shore Land Conservancy on approximately 156 acres.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
22	DNR/MET	Charles	James F. and Helen H. Farmer	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on approximately 136 acres.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
23	BPW/PSC	Various	Various	Approval of actions taken by the Interagency Committee at its meetings held December 1, 1994 and June 29, 1995. Total Program - \$2,242,535.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
24	BPW/PSC	Queen Anne's	Queen Anne's County	Approve the transfer of the former Grasonville Elementary School to the county under the following conditions and understandings. The transferred building and site will be retained by the county and leased to Shore Up, Inc., and should the use of the building be other than Shore Up, Inc., the county will obtain BPW approval prior to any other use.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
25	DBM	Various	Various	Procurement Agency Activity Report - October, 1995.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
26	PS	Various	Various	Procurement Agency Activity Report - October, 1995.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
27	DBED	Baltimore	MEDCO	Grant - Atlantic Pharmaceutical Service, Inc. This project funds a portion of the development expenses of site preparation of 3.25 acres and the construction of a build-to-suit contract pharmaceutical manufacturing facility. State Grant: \$1,460,000. (\$300,000 of grant proceeds to be repaid upon issuance of MEDCO Tax-Exempt Bond in February 1996.
SUP	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
Agenda: Open Space				
1A	DNR/POS	Garrett	Paul E. Smith/Roy Yonker	Open Space - Sale of Forest Products - Savage River State Forest - Amount of Revenue: \$21,500.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2A	DNR/POS	Worcester	Chesapeake Forest Products Co.	Open Space - Sale of Forest Products - Pocomoke State Forest - Amount of Revenue: \$34,488.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3A	DNR/POS	Frederick	Frederick County	Open Space - Park Development - Ballenger Creek Park Development 3 - State Share: \$188,181.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
4A	DNR/POS	Howard	Howard County	Open Space - Maryland Consolidated Construction Bond Loan - Land Acquisition - Patapsco River Acquisition (Tisano) State Share: \$576,974.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
5A	DNR	Carroll	N/A	Approval to dedicate the newly constructed forest tree nursery at Preston as the John S. Ayton Forest Tree Nursery
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
Agenda: Department of Budget and Management				
1-S	COMP	N/A	-	Service Contract - Provide national Unclaimed Property auditing, reporting and processing services. Term: 11/29/95-11/29/96. Cost: Estimated \$330,000 (estimated 12% of \$2,750,000 expected to be collected and returned to the State.
				State Street Bank & Trust Co. National Abandoned Property Processing Corp.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2-S	LOTT	Statewide	WJZ-TV13	Service Contract - Provide statewide live televised drawings of the winning numbers for the Lottery's on-line games. Term: 12/26/95-12/25/2000. Cost: \$5,800,000 (5 years)
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
3-S	HMH	Statewide	Park West Medical Center	Service Contract - Special immunization services through Federally funded Community Health Centers as part of the President's Comprehensive Childhood Immunization Initiative. Term: 1/1/95-12/31/95. Cost: \$23,000 (1 year)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
4-S	HMH/DDA	Various	-	Service Contract - Provide certain community based services to individuals with developmental disabilities. Cost: \$3,728,160
REV			Montgomery	CSAAC \$3,230,766.00
			Out of State	The Woods School \$497,394.00
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
5-S	DOHR/SSA	Baltimore City	Boys & Girls Homes of Maryland, Inc.	Service Contract - Provide independent living skill training and services to 12 pregnant and parenting foster care teens. Term: 12/1/95-11/30/98. Cost: \$189,567.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
6-S-MOD	DOT/MVA	N/A	Intersolv Inc.	Contract Modification - No. 1 - Provides for additional software, and extended maintenance support Services. Term: 12/18/95 - 6/30/96. Cost: \$111,212 (6 1/2 months)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
7-S-MOD	HMH	Baltimore	Metpath	Contract Modification - Partial Laboratory Services - Provide increase in utilization of laboratory services. Term: 12/1/95-4/30/96. \$26,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8-S-MOD	HMH	Montgomery	Associated Building Maintenance Co., Inc.	Contract Modification - Great Oaks Center - Extension of housekeeping service for specific buildings. Term: 1/1/96-6/30/96. Cost: \$317,000 (6 months)
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
9-S-MOD	PS/CORR	Anne Arundel	Correctional Medical Services, Inc.	Contract Modification - Inmate Health Care - Add medical personnel to open an infirmary at Maryland Correctional Institution Annex. Term: 12/15/95-6/30/96. Cost: \$220,864 (6 1/2 months)
	action: withdrawn	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10-S-MOD	HMH	Allegany	Americare Services	Contract Modification - Renewal Option - Thomas B. Finan Center - Provide one contractual psychiatrist at the Center. Second option renewal - Cost: \$185,120.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
11-S-MOD	EDUC	Statewide	Measurement, Inc.	Contract Modification - Renewal option - Scoring of Maryland Writing Test, Grades 7 - 12. Cost: \$474,405.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
12-GM	DBM	Statewide	N/A	General Miscellaneous - Approval of FY 1996 Purchase Standards for certain Maryland Fleet Vehicles.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
13-GM	DOP	N/A	N/A	General Miscellaneous - Executive Pay Plan Adjustments - Higher Ed. Commission - Deputy Secretary - Proposed Salary \$91,448.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
14-GM	DNR	N/A	BOA, Inc.	General Miscellaneous - State Insurance Trust Fund - Settlement in case of BOA, Inc., et al v. State, et al. Amount of Settlement: \$210,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
15-GM	HMH	Out of County	N/A	General Miscellaneous - Approval of out of country travel to Melbourne, Australia - 2/12/96-2/23/96 - for Evaluation Manager of the Division of Injury and Disability Prevention.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
16-S-MOD	DBM	Statewide	-	Contract Modification - Renewal Option - Basic Ordering Agreement for Microcomputers Software Products. Term: 12/1/95-11/30/96. Cost: \$5,000,000.
SUP				Daly Computers Stream International, Inc. Microland of Rockville
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
17-S	DBM	Statewide	-	Service Contract - Provide temporary office personnel services in ten job classifications. Cost: \$6,000,000. (Estimate)
SUP				Able Temporaries
				Accustaff, Inc.
				Allines, Inc.
				ECCO Staffing Services, Inc.
				EXCEL Temporary Services
				Kelly Services, Inc.
				Kennedy Personnel Services
				Manpower International Inc.
				Marge Fox Personnel Services, Inc.
				Olsten Staffing Services
				Dobbs Personnel Services, Inc.
				Remedy Staffing
				TAD Staffing Services
				Tate Personnel Service
				Today's Temporary
				TMG Services Inc.
				Temporary Staffing, Inc.
				Uniforce Services
				Western Temporary Services

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
18-S-MOD	DEFENDER	Statewide	Legal Aid Bureau, Inc.	Contract Modification - Renewal Option - Prisoner Assistance Project. Term: 7/1/95-6/30/96. Cost: NTE \$500,000
HC	action: withdrawn	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
Agenda: University System of Maryland				
1-C	UMS/UMBC	Baltimore	Paddock Swimming Pool Company	Construction Contract - Swimming Pool - Cost: \$915,695.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2-S	UMS/UMBC	Baltimore	Dr. Charles R. McClure	Service Contract - Consulting Services - Maryland Institute for Policy Analysis and Research. Term: 12/1/95 - 6/30/96. Cost: \$34,600.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
3-S	UMS/UMBC	Baltimore	Sun Microsystems, Inc.	Service Contract - Provide annual software support (service and upgrades).Term: 1 year from date of approval with four optional one-year renewals. Cost: \$39,551.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
4-C-MOD	UMS/UMCP	Prince George's	Meridian Construction Co., Inc.	Contract Modification - No. 2 - Renovation at LeFrak Hall. Cost: \$81,044..
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
5-S-MOD	UMS/UMCP	Prince George's	Laidlaw Environmental Service, Inc.	Contract Modification - Renewal Option - Hazardous Waste Removal and Disposal Services. Term: One year from date of approval. This is the fourth of four one-year renewal options. Cost: \$390,800.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
Agenda: Public Safety and Correctional Services				
1-C-MOD	PS/WCI	Allegany	Bell BCI Company	Contract Modification No. 5 - Sitework, Utilities and Perimeter Security - Stage II. Cost: \$338,382.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2-C-MOD	PS/BCDC	Baltimore City	Omni Construction, Inc.	Contract Modification - No. 62 -Central Booking and Intake Facility - Cost: \$75,742.
HC	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
Agenda: Maryland Environmental Services				
1-C-MOD	MES	Washington	C. William Hetzer, Inc.	Contract Modification - Wastewater Treatment Facilities, Maryland Correctional Institution - Hagerstown. Cost: \$122,617.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
Agenda: Department of Transportation				
1-C	DOT/MTA	Various	Murphy, Bird & Phillips, Inc.	Construction Contract - MARC - Ancillary Mechanical/Electrical Repairs and Maintenance Services (Construction). Cost: \$241,500.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	one bid received
2-C	DOT/MVA	Montgomery	Bob Porter Company, Inc.	Construction Contract - Interior renovations at the Gaithersburg Branch Office. Cost: \$447,000
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
3-C-MOD	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel	The Hardaway Company	Contract Modification - No. 3 - BWI Airport - Pier C apron & Hardstand Paving. Cost: \$365,076.18.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4-C-MOD	DOT/MPA	Baltimore	JRC Construction Company	Contract Modification - No. 1 - Dundalk Marine Terminal - Floor & Door repairs, Shed 12, Test Pits, Sheds 11 and 12. Cost: \$23,064.25.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
5-C-MOD	DOT/SHA	Various	Agmilu & Company	Contract Modification - No. 2 - District 5 - Repair Bulk Salt Storage Buildings. Cost: \$15,736.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
6-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson, P. A.	A/E Contract - Construction Contract Claims Review and Analysis Services for a period of three years. Cost: \$299,998
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
7-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson, P. A.	A/E Contract - Highway Signing, Paving Marking and Lighting Services on an as-needed basis for a period of three years. Cost: \$499,992.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8-AE	DOT/SHA	Various	Whitman, Requardt & Associates	A/E Contract - Traffic Engineering and Survey Services, District 5 on an as-needed basis for a period of three years. Cost: \$300,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
9-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson, P. A.	A/E Contract - Identification of Above Ground and Underground Utilities on an as-needed basis for a period of three years. Cost: \$499,988.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	KCI Technologies, Inc.	A/E Contract - Design of Bridges & Incidental Structures - State, County & Local Jurisdictions. Three years. Cost: \$750,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
11-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	Rummel, Klepper & Kahl	A/E contract - Highway Design/Engineering Services for a period of four years. Cost: \$2,000,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
12-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	Hurst-Rosche Engineers, Inc.	A/E Contract - Metes and Bounds Plat Preparation Services on an as-needed basis for a period of three years.. Cost: \$399,998.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
13-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	The Wilson T. Ballard Co.	A/E Contract - Metes and Bounds Plat Preparation Services on an as-needed basis for a period of three years.. Cost: \$400,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
14AE-MOD	DOT/MPA	Baltimore	Gahagan & Bryant Associates, Inc./Moffatt & Nichol Engineers, JV.	A/E Modification - No. 1 - Baltimore - Poplar Island Restoration Project - Environmental Study & Engineering Design. Cost: \$604,452.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
15-M	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel, Baltimore	Harford Electrical Testing Co., Inc.	Maintenance Contract - BWI Airport and Martin State Airports. Inspection and Maintenance of Electrical Apparatus. Cost: \$483,400.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
16-L	DOT/MPA	Baltimore City	Maryland Maritime, Inc.	Lease - Pier 9 - South Locust Point Marine Terminal - Term: 1 year plus 4 - 1 year options. Revenue: \$8,333.33/month.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
17-L	DOT/MDTA	Baltimore	Canton Railroad Company	Lease - Canton Warehouse, Nos 1, 2 and 6 and their environs, consisting of approximately 17.8 acres. Five years. Revenue: \$22,080.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
18-L	DOT/MTA	Queen Anne's	Crossroads Community, Inc.	Lease - MTA Railroad right-of-way. Annual Fee. \$200.00.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Items are subject to withdrawal without prior notice.

Item may be added after agendas are printed and distributed.

For additional information, contact me at the above listed number.